

14.03.2019

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Addl. P.P. for the State.

Both the accused produced from JC.

Sh. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey and Sh. Manoj Kumar, counsels for the accused Viresh

Ms. Saraswati Solanki, counsel for the accused Deepak @ Bhuri.

Prosecution has filed two FSL reports alongwith separate application with prayer to take those reports on record and to add names of Dr.Monika Shahi, Senior Scientific Officer (Physics), and Dheeraj Bharadwaj, Senior Scientific Assistant (Biology) in the list of witnesses, to prove the said reports. Copies supplied. Counsel for the accused submits that they have no objection, if the applications is allowed.

Heard. In view thereof, application is allowed. Let the names of Dr.Monika Shahi, Senior Scientific Officer (Physics), and Dheeraj Bharadwaj, Senior Scientific Assistant (Biology) be added in the list of witnesses. They be summoned for next date of hearing.

PW-10 Ct. Tushar and PW-11 HC Mukesh are examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW ASI Jeet Singh is present. However, he submits that he is not feeling well and requests that he may be discharged for today. Heard. Accordingly, he is discharged for today and be summoned for next date of hearing.

Request has been received on behalf of WCt. Rinki. Heard. Allowed for today. She be summoned afresh for next date of hearing.

Dr. Mukesh is not present. He be summoned afresh for next date of hearing.

Put up for further PE on **15.04.2019**. Notice be issued to IO Inspector Virender Kadiyan and MHC(M) for next date of hearing.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ASJ(FTC): N-W: Rohini:
14.03.2019