

15.05.2023

Present: Sh. Pradeep Kumar Hooda, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
R1 and R2 unserved.
Ms. Rubeena Khan, Ld. counsel for R3.
IO Insp. Balwan Singh absent.

On LDOH, IO Insp. Balwan Singh was directed to appear in person, despite that he has not appeared today. In view of this, issue NBW against the IO Insp. Balwan Singh through SHO Mangolpuri returnable for NDOH.

Issue fresh notice to the R1 and R2 through SHO PS Mangolpuri to appear in person on **19.05.2023**.

(Dr. V. K. Dahiya)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
15.05.2023

At 1:17 PM

At this stage, Naib Court has contacted telephonically to the IO Insp. Balwan Singh and he informed that he met with an accident and suffered grievous injuries and could not appear today.

Issue NBW against IO Insp. Balwan Singh stands cancelled.

Matter be listed for date already fixed i.e. on **19.05.2023**.

(Dr. V. K. Dahiya)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
15.05.2023