

13 M A C T 196/23
DAYAL RAM Vs. ASHOK

02.08.2023

Present: None for petitioner.
 None for R1 and R2.
 Sh. Shailendra Rai, Ld. counsel for R3.
 IO/Insp. Balwan Singh in person.

IO has placed on record two sets of DAR. R1 and R2 shall be at liberty to collect the same.

R1 and R2 are directed to file the reply within four weeks from today.

Put up on **12.09.2023**.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
02.08.2023