

46

M A C T 196/23

DAYAL RAM

Vs.

ASHOK

11.03.2024

Present : Sh. Sunil Kumar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

None for R3/Insurance Company.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of petitioner. Same is taken on record.

LC submits that parties are not co-operating with the evidence and not responding properly. Both the parties are directed to co-operate with LC for conducting evidence.

Put up for report of LC on 29.05.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)

ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

11.03.2024