

24 M A C T 196/23
DAYAL RAM Vs. ASHOK

28.01.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
 Sh. Mahesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2.
 Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is pending before LC.

Petitioner filed an application for issuance of necessary direction for disability certificate to the MS of Sanjay Gandhi Hospital.

Application allowed. MS Sanjay Gandhi Hospital is directed to conduct the medical examination for assessment of disability of petitioner with the name of Dayal Ram. Application stands disposed off accordingly.

Put up for LC report/ disability certificate on 22.04.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
28.01.2025