

18 M A C T 196/23
DAYAL RAM Vs. ASHOK

25.07.2025

Present: None for petitioner.
 R1 in person.
 None for R2.
 Sh. Shailender Rai , Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance Company.
 Ms. Nazneen Khan ld LC in person.

Disability certificate has not received. The report of ahlmed shows that petitioner has not taken the order assessment of disability. Petitioner is directed to comply the order and get the assessment done.

Ld LC directed to conclude the evidence of the party by NDOH. It is directed that if by NDOH petitioner fails to examine the witnesses, except the one relating to disability, the interests shall be stopped.

Ld LC is also directed to file the report whether the witnesses the examined or not.

List on 03.09.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
25.07.2025