

51 M A C T 196/23
DAYAL RAM Vs. ASHOK

07.01.2026

Present: Sh. Shashi Kant, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Manish Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2.
Sh. Shailendra Rai, Ld. Counsel for R3/insurance.

Matter is pending before Ld. LC for recording of evidence. It is submitted by ld. Counsel for petitioner that witness summoned on LDOH, did not bring complete record, therefore, he is moving fresh application.

The fresh application is allowed and record mentioned in the application be summoned on filing of PF, date fixed before Ld. LC.

Ld. LC is directed to conclude evidence of both parties by NDOH and file report on NDOH.

List on 25.02.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
07.01.2026