

36 M A C T 196/23
DAYAL RAM Vs. ASHOK

04.08.2026

Present: Petitioner in person with Ld. counsel Sh. Sunil Kumar.

R1 in person.

Sh. Shailendra Rai, Ld. counsel for insurance.

Ld. counsel for petitioner request to change the name of petitioner as Dayal Ram Jat instead of Dayal Ram. The copy of aadhar card is also filed. Therefore, the name of petitioner is now read as Dayal Ram @ Dayal Ram Jat. Ahlmad is directed to correct the name of petitioner in CIS Portal.

Statement of petitioner in terms of para no.29 of MCTAP recorded separately.

List for order on 21.08.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT,
N/W, Rohini Courts,
04.08.2026